

ST 01 (07) 2024
Reg. no. 125/2023

Order no. 9

19.05.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1 and hearing of the application u/s 311 of CrPC.

Four accused persons on CB, are present by filing hazira.

Ld PP-in-charge is present.

No prosecution witness is present today.

In view of the resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned.

Fix **16.09.2025** for evidence of CSW1 and hearing of the application u/s 311 of CrPC.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).